FILE NO. 021571

RESOLUTION NO. 697

697-02

[Appointment to Telecommunications Commission.]

Resolution approving the Mayor's appointment of Elizabeth A. Inadomi to the Telecommunications Commission, for the term ending July 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Administrative Code Section 11.87, the Mayor has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the appointment of Elizabeth A.
Inadomi to the Telecommunications Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on
021571 ; and,

WHEREAS, Under Administrative Code Section 11.87, the appointment must be approved by the Board of Supervisors; and,

WHEREAS, Under Administrative Code Section 11.87(c), at least two members of the Telecommunications Commission must represent the interests of consumers and the general public; and,

WHEREAS, Elizabeth A. Inadomi has experience as counsel to both United States Senate and House Committees and in public affairs for the NASA Ames Research Center where she developed educational programs; and,

WHEREAS, In accordance with Administrative Code Section 11.87, Elizabeth A. Inadomi is neither a telecommunications provider nor is she employed by a telecommunications provider within the City; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's appointment of Elizabeth A. Inadomi to the Telecommunications Commission, for the term ending July 1, 2005.

Mayor BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021571

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the Mayor's appointment of Elizabeth A. Inadomi to the Telecommunications Commission, for the term ending July 1, 2005.

October 7, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Yee

File No. 021571

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 7, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 18 2002

Date Approved